Electronic Articles of Incorporation For



HUMBLE GIVING INC.

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a Florida not-forprofit corporation, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

Article I

The name of the corporation is: HUMBLE GIVING INC.

Article II

The principal place of business address: 5366 REGAL OAK CIRCLE ORLANDO, FL. US 32810

The mailing address of the corporation is: P.O. BOX 607147 ORLANDO, FL. 32860

Article III

The specific purpose for which this corporation is organized is: CHARITABLE

Article IV

The manner in which directors are elected or appointed is: AS PROVIDED FOR IN THE BYLAWS.

Article V

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

MARVIN H BOUQUETTE 5366 REGAL OAK CIRCLE ORLANDO, FL. 32810 I certify that I am familiar with and accept the responsibilities of registered agent.

N0800003633 FILED April 15, 2008 Sec. Of State clewis

Registered Agent Signature: MARVIN BOUQUETTE

Article VI

The name and address of the incorporator is:

MARVIN BOUQUETTE 5366 REGAL OAK CIRCLE

ORLANDO, FL 32810

Incorporator Signature: MARVIN BOUQUETTE

Article VII

The initial officer(s) and/or director(s) of the corporation is/are:

Title: CEO MARVIN H BOUQUETTE 5366 REGAL OAK CIRCLE ORLANDO, FL. 32810 US

Title: CLO JOSEPH J DEL ROSARIO 6638 WHIRLAWAY CIRCLE ORLANDO, FL. 32818

Title: CFO ADEKOLA B OMOLE 4914 KEITH PLACE ORLANDO, FL. 32808 US